

## Date: 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

| То,                                   | То,   |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| The Department of Corporate Services, | Listing Department,                           |  |  |
| Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,        | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.         |  |  |
| P J Towers, Dalal Street,             | Exchange Plaza 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor,         |  |  |
| Mumbai- 400001                        | Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, |  |  |
| Scrip Code: 511605                    | Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051                   |  |  |
|                                       | Security Symbol: ARIHANTCAP                   |  |  |

## Sub: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") Ankit Consultancy Private Limited on 26th September, 2023, we would like to inform that the Company has received a letter from the following shareholder(s) regarding loss of share certificate(s) with a request for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof.

| Name of Shareholders    | No. of Shares | Folio No. | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. |
|-------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------------|
| New name: Girish        |               |           |                 |                 |
| Basavraj Kanade         |               |           |                 |                 |
| Old Name: Girish B.     | 4800          | 6950      | 305             | 1283001-1287800 |
| Kanade                  |               |           |                 |                 |
| Jt1: New name:          |               |           |                 |                 |
| Brijkumar Vallabhdas    |               |           |                 |                 |
| Goydani                 |               |           |                 |                 |
| Old Name: Brij Kumar V. |               |           |                 |                 |
| Goydani                 |               |           |                 |                 |
| Jt2: Narayan P. Somani  |               |           |                 |                 |

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022; the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation to the shareholder/rightful owner after completion of required formalities.

We request you to kindly take above information on Record. Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

## For ARIHANT CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

Mahesh Pancholi (Company Secretary) M. No. F-7143

## ARIHANT CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED (CIN: L67120MP1992PLC007182)

Regd. Off.: 6, Lad Colony Y N Road, Indore - 452 001 Tel.: +91-731-4217100 Fax.: +91-731-3016199

Corp. Off.: #1011 Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No. 10, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (E) Mumbai- 400093

Email: contactus@arihantcapital.com Website: www.arihantcapital.com